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New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value
Name of Work
Renewal of substructure of Bridge 266 M.S.L. .. ..

Reroofing of Car Shop No. 2, Otahuhu Workshops ..

Successful Contractor

Henderson

E. A. Van Asperen Ltd., P.O. Box 234, Balclutha ..
Good Bros. Construction Ltd., 29 Domain Road, 64,499.21

No. 58

Amount
of Tender

65,970.50

I. THOMAS, General Manager.

Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10681)

PURSUANT to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in

the Schedules hereto:

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions.
The Product in Schedule II is subject to the conditions:

(1) That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a

veterinary surgeon.

(2) That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.
Those in Schedule III relate to changes of name of licensed remedies.
The product in Schedule IV is subject to a change in the proprietor’s name only.

Name of Animal Remedy

Aurofac *25-Payzone* Premix
New Magfoil 70, . .

Cleanso Ciodrin. .

Cleanso Navel Seal

New Mangex 15

Vita-Go .

Magsion ..

Pigmin Soluble ..

High Level Turkey Premix
Indicatorpaper for Udder Exammatlon

F.I.L. Concentrate Selenium

TVL Vaxitas D .
Dursban 100E Sheep Dlp "Concentrate
Tartan Bacteriostat .

Wayblo

SCHEDULE 1

Name of Licensee

Cyanamid of New Zealand Ltd.
Associated Rural Industries Ltd.

Farmers Industries Ltd.
Farmers Industries Ltd.

Associated Rural Industries Ltd.

Veterinary Remedies Ltd.

Poultrymen’s Co-operative Ltd.
.. Poultrymen’s Co-operative Ltd.
.. Poultrymen’s Co- operatlve Ltd.

Ethical Agents Ltd.

SCHEDULE II
Farmers Industries Ltd.

SCHEDULE III

Tasman Vaccine Laboratory Ltd.

Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd.
Farm Chemicals Co.

SCHEDULE 1V

A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd.

Dated at Wellington thls 16th day of September 1970.

Principal

Business Address
Auckland
Onehunga
Wanganui
Wanganui
Onehunga ..
Palmerston North
Massey ..
Massey
Massey
Auckland

Wanganui

Upper Hutt ..
New Plymouth
Nelson

Christchurch

Licence

No.

1704
1705
1706
1707
1712
1713
1719
1720
1721
1726

1708

955
1182
1458

34

Date of
Issue

11/9/70
10/9/70
10/9/70
10/9/70
10/9/70
10/9/70
10/9/70
11/9/70
10/9/70
11/9/70

10/9/70

22/7/70
2/9/70
25/8/70

27/7/70

Date of
Expiry
31/7/72
31/3/72
31/3/72
30/6/72
31/3/72
31/7/12
31/12/72
31/7/72
31/7/72
31/7/72

31/7/72

31/5/72
31/3/72
31/1/72

31/3/72

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND As AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON
WEDNESDAY, 9 SEPTEMBER 1970

Liabilities $ Assets 5
Notes in circulation . 182,133,034 Gold . 754,310
Demand deposits— $ Overseas assets—
(a) State 41,199,260 (a) Current accounts and short-term b
(b) Banks 52,760,494 bills . 55,942,558
(©) Marketmg accounts 4,803,374 (b) Investments .. 58,089,566
(d) Other .. 47,414,538 (¢) Holdings of Spec1a1 Drawmg
— 146,177,666 Rights .. 23,543,877
Time deposits .. —_ 137,576,001
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand New Zealand coin 3,549,289
currency— 3 Discounts 3,200,000
(a) Demand 231,677 Advances—
(b) Time 8,012,203 (a) To the State (including Treasury
—_— 8,243,880 ills) .. 15,426,815
Allocation of Special Drawing Rights by LM.F. 23,550,000 (b) To marketmg ‘accounts . 123,692,460
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits) 2,209,656 (c) Export credits .. 2,008,158
Capital accounts— $ (d) Other advances .. 24,949,000
(a) General Reserve Fund 3,000,000 : - 166,076,433
(b) Other reserves 17,847,056 Investments in New Zealand—
—_— 20,847,056 (a) N.Z. Government securities 61,894,246
(b) Other .. 294,000
62,188,246
Other assets 9,817,013
$383,161,292 $383,161,292

16 September 1970,

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.



