New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount Name of Work Successful Contractor of Tender Renewal of substructure of Bridge 266 M.S.L. ... Reroofing of Car Shop No. 2, Otahuhu Workshops ... E. A. Van Asperen Ltd., P.O. Box 234, Balclutha . . Good Bros. Construction Ltd., 29 Domain Road, Henderson 65,970.50 64,499.21 I. THOMAS, General Manager.

## Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10681)

Pursuant to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in the Schedules hereto:

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions. The Product in Schedule II is subject to the conditions:

- (1) That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a veterinary surgeon.
- (2) That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.

Those in Schedule III relate to changes of name of licensed remedies.

The product in Schedule IV is subject to a change in the proprietor's name only.

	SCHEDULE I							
		Principal	Licence	Date of	Date of			
Name of Animal Remedy	Name of Licensee	Business Address	No.	Issue	Expiry			
Aurofac *25-Payzone* Premix	Cyanamid of New Zealand Ltd.	Auckland	1704	11/9/70	31/7/72			
New Magfoil 70	Associated Rural Industries Ltd.	Onehunga	1705	10/9/70	31/3/72			
Cleanso Ciodrin	Farmers Industries Ltd	Wanganui	1706	10/9/70	31/3/72			
Cleanso Navel Seal	Farmers Industries Ltd		1707	10/9/70	30/6/72			
New Mangex 15			1712	10/9/70	31/3/72			
Vita-Go			1713	10/9/70	31/7/72			
Magsion			1719	10/9/70	31/12/72			
Pigmin Soluble			1720	11/9/70	31/7/72			
High Level Turkey Premix			1721	10/9/70	31/7/72			
Indicatorpaper for Udder Examination	Ethical Agents Ltd	Auckland	1726	11/9/70	31/7/72			
	SCHEDULE II							
F.I.L. Concentrate Selenium	Farmers Industries Ltd	Wanganui	1708	10/9/70	31/7/72			
SCHEDULE III								
TVL Vaxitas D		Upper Hutt	955	22/7/70	31/5/72			
Dursban 100E Sheep Dip Concentrate		3 T	955	2/9/70	$\frac{31}{3}$			
The state of The state of the first		Nelson	1458	25/8/70	$\frac{31}{3}$			
Tartan Bacteriostat	Parm Chemicals Co	reison	1436	23/6/10	31/1/12			
SCHEDULE IV								
Wayblo	A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd.	Christchurch	34	27/7/70	31/3/72			
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1970.								
-			R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar.					

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

## STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 9 SEPTEMBER 1970

Liabilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation	182,133,034	Gold	754,310
Demand deposits—	\$ 260	Overseas assets—	
	41,199,260	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$	
	52,760,494	bills 55,942,558	
(c) Marketing accounts	4,803,374	(b) Investments	
(d) Other	47,414,538	(c) Holdings of Special Drawing	
Time deposits	146,177,666	Rights 23,543,877	
Time deposits		New Zealand coin	137,576,001
	ew Zealand	Discounts	3,549,289 3,200,000
(a) Demand	231,677	Advances—	3,200,000
à. \ m:	8,012,203	(a) To the State (including Treasury	
(b) 1 me	8,243,880	hills) 15 426 915	
Allocation of Special Drawing Rights by		(b) To marketing accounts 13,426,613	
Other liabilities (including accumulated p		(c) Export credits 2,008,158	
Capital accounts—	\$	(d) Other advances	
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000		166,076,433
	17,847,056	Investments in New Zealand—	,,
-	20,847,056	(a) N.Z. Government securities 61,894,246	
	• • •	(b) Other 294,000	
			62,188,246
		Other assets	9,817,013
•	\$383,161,292		\$383,161,292

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.